

BILLING DPR							
State	Odisha	District	Jagatsinghpur	Block	Jagatsinghpur	Gram Panchayat	Balarampur

Work Code	OD/355/3389/118120/397957/00013701 (Repair & Maintenance of Balarampur Pry. School)
Project Category	Building

Financial Year	2021-22	Execution Level	PS
Executing Agency	Panchayat Samiti, Jagatsinghpur	Bill Status	Final Bill
Proposal Date	11-02-2024	Date of Commencement	12-09-2025
Date of Completion	28-01-2026	Scheme Name	5th SFC Grant in Aid
Scheme Component Name	Maintenance of Primary School Building	Project Sub-Category	Elementary School
Project Type	New Work	Name of Executant	

Administrative Approval Details

Approval No.	OD/355/3389/118120/397957/00013701/AS
--------------	---------------------------------------

Technical Sanction Details

Technical Sanction No.	OD/355/3389/118120/397957/00013701/TS
Fund Sanction No.	19582
Fund Sanction Amount (in Rs.)	175000

MATERIAL STATEMENT

Sl.No.	Activity Name/Material	Qty/unit (B=Analysis Basic Qty/Header Unit)	Quantity (Meaurement Qty)	Unit
1	Other Building Items. (AR1901Ba) :.Vitrified Tile 600mmx600mm Coloured /Printed - Supplying, fitting & fixing Vitrified Tile 600mmx600mm Coloured /Printed series(Homogeneous) in floors of size 600mm x 600 mm of approved make conforming IS:13755 laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar(1:4)and filling joints with white cement of approved quality including cost of all work all materials, taxes, labor, T&P , etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	84.320042724631	Sqm
i)	BRM132 : Tiles up to Polished Vitrified floor tiles of premium grade having thickness 8 mm to 10mm confirming to IS 15622:2006 (Group-B la) of sizes Vitrified Tile 600mmx600mm Coloured / Printed series(Homogeneous)	1	84.320042724631	1 Sqm.
ii)	BRM174 : White Cement.	0.0076	0.6408323247072	1Qntl
iii)	BRM340 : Cement	0.1074	9.0559725886254	1 Qntl.
iv)	BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.021	1.7707208972173	1 Cum

2	Flooring (AR0817ab) :.Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm Coloured /Printed series(Homogeneous) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) - Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm Coloured /Printed series(Homogeneous) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shade of the Vitrified tiles including rubbing and polishing complete including cost of precast tiles.	-	9.125831217816	Sqm
i)	BRM132 : Tiles up to Polished Vitrified floor tiles of premium grade having thickness 8 mm to 10mm confirming to IS 15622:2006 (Group-B la) of sizes Vitrified Tile 600mmx600mm Coloured / Printed series(Homogeneous)	1	9.125831217816	1 Sqm.
ii)	BRMMR0027 : Wax Polish	1	9.125831217816	1 Sqm
iii)	CON026 : cement (Other way)	0.1375	1.2548017924497	1000 kg
iv)	BRM340 : Cement	0.1375	1.2548017924497	1 Qntl.
v)	BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.015	0.13688746826724	1 Cum
3	Painting(AR0922k) :.Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work (Inside)(For repair and maintenance). - Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint and Brushes required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)(For Repair and maintenance)	-	168.00323557007	Sqm
i)	BRM142 : Distemper	0.25	42.000808892517	1 Kg.
4	Painting(AR0903b) :.Painting two coats of enamel paint with a coat of red oxide primer over iron surface - Painting two coats of enamel paint with a coat of red oxide primer over iron surface including all costs of labour, Paint, Primer, brushes and putty required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	31.28508525	Sqm
i)	BRM137 : Red oxide Primer	0.054	1.6893946035	1 Litre
ii)	BRM141 : Enamel paint	0.125	3.91063565625	1 Litre
5	Dismantling (AR1612) :.Dismantling and removing 2.5 cm. thick artificial stone flooring - Dismantling and removing 2.5 cm. thick artificial stone flooring including stacking the useful materials for reuse and removing the debris within 50m lead and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	-	82.707891763063	Sqm
6	Dismantling (AR1613) :.Removing old lime or cement plaster - Removing old lime or cement plaster from walls including raking out joints 12 mm deep and removing the debris within 50m lead and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	-	10.487355340806	Sqm

7	Painting(AR0918hk) :.Finishing wall with two coats weather coat paint of approved shade including one coat of water bound primer in the outer surface of old work(Outside)(For repair and maintenance). - Finishing wall with two coats weather coat paint of approved shade including one coat of water bound primer in the outer surface of old work to give an even shade including all costs of labour, Paint, Brushes, and putty required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge(Outside)(For repair and maintenance).	-	126.63509359917	Sqm
i)	BRM255 : Weather Coat (I.S.I.)	0.125	15.829386699896	1 Ltr
ii)	BRM253 : Wall cement primer (I.S.I.) Water bound	0.090322580645161	11.438008454119	1 Ltr
8	Painting(AR0901d) :.Priming one coat with inner surface primer of approved quality water-bound primer over plastering surfaces (Inner surface) - Priming one coat with inner surface primer of approved quality water-bound primer over plastering surfaces including cost conveyance, taxes of all materials, labor and T&P required for the work complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	-	168.00323557007	Sqm
i)	BRM253 : Wall cement primer (I.S.I.) Water bound	0.084	14.112271787886	1 Ltr
9	Plastering (AR1014k) :.16mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:6) over brick work in inside (inside)(For repair and maintenance) . - 16mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:6) over brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line, curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc. comp. and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge(For repair and maintenance).	-	22.305832297852	Sqm
i)	BRM340 : Cement	0.043	0.95915078880764	1 Qntl.
ii)	BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.018	0.40150498136134	1 Cum

Sl.No.	Material Name	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	BRM132	93.445873942447	1 Sqm.	705.36111111	65913.085471755
2	BRM174	0.6408323247072	1Qntl	2041.967	1308.5584595854
3	BRM340	11.269925169883	1 Qntl.	603.877	6805.6486018133
4	BRM028	2.3091133468458	1 Cum	412.82	953.24817184489
5	BRMMR0027	9.125831217816	1 Sqm	8.5	77.569565351436
6	CON026	1.2548017924497	1000 kg	0	0
7	BRM142	42.000808892517	1 Kg.	70.34787	2954.6674438657
8	BRM137	1.6893946035	1 Litre	142.94787	241.49536015982
9	BRM141	3.91063565625	1 Litre	205.58787	803.97925491449
10	BRM255	15.829386699896	1 Ltr	195.03787	3087.3298653541
11	BRM253	25.550280242004	1 Ltr	159.27787	4069.5942148496
Total: 86215.176409494					